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Exceptions to Commissioner’s Report

VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE COUNTY OF FAIRFAX
~IN RE: Estate of Jean Miner 0O'’Connell, Deceased

To the Honorable Judges of Said Court:

I, Anthony Miner 0O’Connell, respectfully excepts to the rgportapf
Jesse B. Wilson, III, Commissioner of Accounts, dated| ther31lst~
day of May, 1994, and filed in the above matter in th's;§§§§té§n "1
the 1st day of June, 1994, and state as my grounds, the % = o
following: 12??_-—4 = e
: L : = T s |
I believe the Commissioner of Accounts was in error i gppﬁbvmngjm
a commission for Edward J. White. I was in error for pot&m L
providing the Commissioner my letter of 6/13/94 (encl sug?*iL;
before the Commissioner approved his report. Approval| of-a &
commission for Ed White would be an approval of Ed Whlite's
destruction of my reputation and my consequent estrangement from
- my family.(This does not apply to the other cofiduciary, Jean
Nader, ref. Va Code 26.5.2). My grounds are as follows:

1. Ed White used his fiduciary position in this estate to destroy
my reputation and my relationship with my sister, Jean Nader,
with the intent of generating another fee for himself through the
forced sale of real estate, in which all the beneficiaries of
this estate have an interest (enclosures 1).

2. Ed White got this fiduciary position by destroying my
credibility with my mother in 1985-1986. Mr. White intentionally
withheld information while I was trying to fund a trust for my
mother, and accused me for the consequent delay. After 13 years
as designated cofiduciary in my mother’s Will, she dropped me and
added Ed White (enclosure 2). '

3. Mr. White’s secrecy and setups show contempt for the fiduciary
relationship between executor and heir (enclosure 3).

4. The testator, my mother, did not want her family torn apart.

To the Honorable Judges of the Fairfax County Circuit Court, I
beg you to cause a jury to be empaneled to resolve this issue. I
believe my fiduciary and accuser, Ed White, should be held to
that level of responsibility.

Respectfully submitted this 16th day of June, 1994.

: ‘hony Miner O’Connell
- s Ll
Anthony O’Connell N4 -

6541 Franconia Road '
Springfield, Virginia 22150

(703) 971-2855
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Exceptions

Trust
August 23, 2000



Rbaavyd 21990

Exceptions to Commissioner’s Report

| VIRGINIA: IN THE CIRCUIT 'COURT OF THE COUNTY OF FAIRHAX
IN RE: Trust ww of H. A. O’Connell _

To the Honorable Judges of Said Court:

3410 ‘WY1

The Honorable F. Bruce Bach, Chief Judge
The Honorable Michael P. McWeeney
The Honorable Marcus D. Williams

The Honorable Stanley Paul Klein

The Honorable Robert W. Wooldridge, Jr.-
The Honorable Arthur B. Vieregg, Jr.
The Honorable Dennis J. Smith

The Honorable Jane Marum Roush

The Honorable M. Langhome Keith

The Honorable David T. Stitt

The Honorable Leslie Alden

The Honorable Kathleen H. MacKay

The Honorable Jonathan C. Thacher

The Honorable Henry E. Hudson

* The Honorable R. Terrence Ney

VA ‘X V3uivd
VERIE!

A394 TNHOT
25 0l WY €2 3NV 00

14noJ Lin

I, Anthony Miner O’Connell, Trustee u/w of H. A. O’Connell, fiduciary # 21840,
respectfully excepts to the report of Jesse B. Wilson, I, Commissioner of Accounts,

dated August 8, 2000, to the Judges of Said Court, and state as my grounds, the
following. , , '

1. First, I am not accusing Commissioner of Accounts Jesse B. Wilsbn, III, or any one
else connected with the Court, of any wrongdoing.- I simply do not understand why
Commissioner of Accounts Jesse B. Wilson, ITI, would want to approve and close

Accounts before the accountings are fully exposed and the discrepancies addressed.
It is against the principals of accounting.

2. Second, the source of the discrepancies are:

Jo Ann Bomes, CPA

Bruner, Kane & McCarthy, Ltd.
700 North Fairfax

Alexandria, VA 22313

Edward White, Attorney
P.O. Box 207
Kinsale, VA 22488


anthonyoconnell
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This CPA and lawyer are two principals in the source of the discrepancies that I
pointed out in my letter to the Judges of July 24, 2000. The focus should be on the
source.

To understand how the CPA and lawyer work would require that the Court fully
expose their accountings and compel the CPA and lawyer to address the
discrepancies. The CPA-lawyer accountings are the evidence for the discrepancies.
I ask that this evidence not be covered up.

. Third, this report protects the source of the discrepancies, the CPA and the lawyer,
rather than the public.

. Fourth, this report covers up, I assume unwittingly, accountings that have never been
exposed and their discrepancies addressed.

. Fifth, this report, by closing the Account for the Trust u/w of H. A. O’Cohnell,
renders Anthony M. O’Connell, Trustee for the u/w of H. A. O’Connell, helpless.

. Sixth, this report, by closing the Account for the Trust u/w of H. A. O’Connell, and as
explained in the Trust’s Twelfth Court Account, renders Anthony M. O’Connell,
Trustee for the real estate recorded in B8845 p1444 and B8307 p1446, helpless in the
sale of this real estate. '

. Reference “Estate of Harold A. O’Connell, Trust, Fiduciary No. 21840”:

This may mislead. The Estate of Harold A. O’Connell, fiduciary # 21840, and the
Trust u/w of Harold A. O’Connell, fiduciary # 21840, are two separate Court
Accounts. Even though they have been assigned the same fiduciary # 21840. My
mother, Jean M. O’Connell, who died in 1991, was the fiduciary for the Estate of
Harold A. O’Connell. I am the fiduciary for the Trust u/w of Harold A. O’Connell.
It is important to not confuse the two Accounts. In 1997 the FBI was apparently led to
believe that the Estate of Harold A. O’Connell was the issue when the Trust u/w of
Harold O’Connell was the issue. I say this because the FBI sent me copies of
accountings from the Estate of Harold A. O’Connell and not copies of accountings
from the Trust u/w of H. A. O’Connell. The issue here is not the Estate of Harold A.
O’Connell, but the Trust u/w of Harold A. O’Connell.

The office of Chief Judge F. Bruce Bach may have been led to believe that the issue
is the Estate of Harold A. O’Connell because their enclosed letter of August 9, 2000
references the “Estate of Harold A. O’Connell”. Again, the issue here is not the
Estate of Harold A. O’Connell, but the Trust u/w of Harold A. O’Connell. They are
two separate Court Accounts. It is important to not confuse the two.



8. Itemsl,2 &4:

(a) The zero balance in the Trust’s Tenth and Eleventh Court Account is not the
issue. As explained in the Trust’s Twelfth Court Account, the issue is the
entanglement of their accounting of the Trust u/w of H. A. O’Connell with their
accounting of the Estate of Jean M. O’Connell, and the consequences of these
entanglements.

It is difficult to recognize these entanglements and I was not confident enough in
the Trust’s Tenth and Eleven Court Account to report them. But I knew they were
there and that is why I stated that these were not final accounts. As I stated in the
Trust Twelfth Court Account to the Commissioner of Accounts: If you don’t have
the power to compel the the CPA (firm) and the lawyer to expose and remove the
entanglements they created, please understand how I can’t.

(b) I clearly stated on all the pages of this Eleventh Court Account that “This is not a
Final Account”.

(c) Changing the Trust’s Eleventh Court Account dated April 24, 1995, to a final
Account, after would eliminate the Trust’s Twelfth Court Account. The Twelfth
Court Account is central to this report. :

9. litem 4:

(a) To close an account before the discrepancies are resolved violates the principals
of accounting.

(b) To close a Court Account against the intent of the person responsible for the
Court Account violates the publics trust.

(c) To close the Account of the Trust u/w of H. A. O’Connell would render me, the
Trustee for this Account, helpless.

10. Exceptions to the reports items 5, 7 & 8:

(a) The Twelfth Court Account, as shown on the Commissioner’s invoice dated
August 18, 1999, was accepted by the Commissioner on August 8, 1999, and
accepted by cashing check # 667 for the filing fee for the Twelfth Account, and
accepted by cashing check # 667 for a delinquency fee for the Twelfth Account.

(b) The $659.97 entanglement should not be confusing. The CPA(firm) prepares the
Trust’s Seventh Court Account in a manner that requires the Trustee to pay the
Estate of Jean M. O’Connell $ 1,475.97. The lawyer discovers that this is $659.97
too much. But the lawyer will not pay it back to the Trust.



The lawyer reported this $659.97 to the IRS in the Estate Tax Return in 1992, in
the first amendment to the Estate Tax Return in 1993, and in the second
amendment to the Estate Tax Return in 1995. When something is reported to the
IRS it should be treated as real.

(c) The Twelfth Court Account is central to this report. It addresses a discrepancy in
the CPA-lawyer accounting. It explains and documents a CPA-lawyer pattern of
gaining control of assets, such as real estate, by entangling it in their accounting.
They control the entangled asset to the degree that they control the accounting
entanglements they put on it.

In 1992 the CPA(firm) prepared the Trust’s Seventh Court Account in a manner
that required me to pay the Estate of Jean M. O’Connell $ 1,475.97. The lawyer
discovers that this is $659.97 too much. But the lawyer won’t pay it back to the
Trust. It disappears into ambiguity and confusion. The pattern is that it will be
used by the CPA-lawyer later.

There is nothing that I can do to make them pay this $659.97 back to the Trust.
They are in control of this entanglement. They are in control of any asset that they
entangle with it. No one makes them accountable for it. This report does not make
them accountable for it. They are untouchable. It is that simple.

The rules of accounting require me to carry over the known discrepancies from
the Trust’s Seventh Account to subsequent Trust Accounts until I can resolve
them. One obstacle to exposing the entanglements is that accountings for the
Estate of Jean M. O’Connell remain secret. One obstacle to removing them is that
I do not have the power to compel the CPA or lawyer to recognize the
discrepancies.

I believe the entirety of the Twelfth Court Account should be included for review.
I quote the introduction here:

Anthony M. O'Connell,

Trustee ww of H. A. O’Connell
216 Governor's Lane Apt 12
Harrisonburg, Virginia 22801
August 9, 1999

Commissioner of Accounts Jesse B. Wilson 111
Deputy Commissioner of Accounts Peter A. Arntson
Fair Oaks Plaza

Suite 500

11350 Random Hills Road

Fairfax, Virginia 22030

Assistant Commissioner of Accounts Henry C. Mackall



Mackall Mackall Walker & Gibb

4031 Chain Bridge Road

Fairfax, Virginia 22030
Reference:
Trust ww H. A. O'Connell
Fiduciary Number 21840
Twelfth Account covering the
period
1/1/96-12/31/96

A check for $ 63.00 is enclosed to file this Twelfth Account. This is not a Final

The accounting for the Trust u/w of H. A. O’Connell was entangled with the
accounting of the Estate of Jean M. O’Connell, fiduciary # 49160, by the CPA
(firm) I hired and by the lawyer who is co-executor for the Estate:

Ms. Jo Anne Barnes, CPA (firm)
Bruner, Kane & McCarthy, Limited
700 North Fairfax

Alexandria, Virginia 22313

Mr. Edward White, Attorney and Co-Executor
P. O. Box 207
Kinsale, Virginia 22488 (Last known address)

Those who control the entanglements control the people and assets that are
entangled. I have experienced the CPA-lawyer entanglements before and know it
would be foolhardy to try to sell Accotink (my family’s remaining real estate, B8845
pl444 and B8307 p1446) until all the entanglements are removed and the
accountings are clear.

To keep this Twelth Account simple and clear I will only address one of the known
entanglements. In short, the CPA (firm) did the Trust’s Seventh Court Account in a
manner that required me to pay the Estate $ 1,475.97. The lawyer discovers that this
is $659.97 too much. I can’t get the CPA (firm) or the lawyer to address this $659.97
debt much less pay it back. This one is easy to see because it is clearly stated in the
beginning of the Estate accounting as a Debt from the Harold O’Connell Trust
659.97. If you review the attached pages 1 through 17 that are part of this Twelfth
Account you may notice that:

o The lawyer unilateraly hires the CPA into the Estate (page 1).
o The lawyer will seek my sister’s approval to sue me if I don’t file the Trust’s

Seventh Court Account early (page 1). The combined advice of the CPA(firm)
and the lawyer force me to file it approximately eighteen months earlier than the



Commissioner’s scheduled date of October 20, 1993, because I cannnot convince
my sister, Jean Nader, that their combined advice is wrong (pages 5, 6 and 7).
This places the filing of the Trust Account before the filing of the Estate Tax
Return that is due on June 15, 1992. This makes it easier to entangle the Trust
accounting with the Estate Tax Return accounting and make it appear to my
family that the estate was damaged by my management of the Trust.

o The lawyer’s letter of April 22, 1992 lists a Debt from the Harold O’Connell
Trust 659.97 (page 3) even though I do not sign or submit the Trust’s Seventh
Court Account that created the $659.97 debt until May 11, 1992 (page 8). The
lawyer’s letter of May 19, 1992 makes it appear that he doesn’t know what this
$659.97 is about and that it is my fault (pages 9 and 10).

o This $659.97 debt is reported to the IRS (page 16 ). But when I ask the lawyer and
CPA (firm) about this $659.97 debt they avoid it (page 15), don’t know what I'm
talking about (text box on page 16), or don’t respond (page 17).

Do any of you have the power to compel the CPA (firm) and the lawyer to:

Explain why they created this $ 659.97 debt.

Explain why I am made to appear responsible for it.

Show exactly where this $ 659.97 debt is now.

Pay the $ 659.97 back from the estate to the trust.

Do it without inflicting anymore cost and conflict on any member of my family.

LR Wb~

I want to keep this simple but you have to understand that the CPA (firm) and the
lawyer avoid accountability by using a trusting family member, with no accounting
background, such as my sister, Jean Nader, co-executor, to cover for them, Please
note the advice that the lawyer expects Jean Nader to rely upon in his letter of April
22, 1992. Jean Nader is innocent and is being used. She does not understand that she
is being used. She is not responsible for what the CPA (firm) and the lawyer did. She
did not do the accounting. I did not do the accounting. The CPA (firm) and lawyer did
the accounting. They will use Jean Nader again and again and again. She has been
led to believe that keeping estate accountings a secrect is being loyal to our mother
(which makes me appear disloyal). You have to go around Jean Nader to compel the
CPA (firm) and the lawyer to be accountable. Please; positively, absolutely,
completely, and without exception, do not allow the CPA (firm) and the lawyer to
inflict anymore cost and conflict on any member of my family. If you don’t have the
power to compel the the CPA (firm) and the lawyer to expose and remove the
entanglements they created, please understand how I can’t.

I would appreciate any effort you might make. Thank you.

Sincerely,



Anthony M. O'Connell,
Trustee w/w of H. A. O’Connell

Copy to:

Ms. Jo Anne Barnes, CPA

Mr. Ed White, Attorney and Co-Executor

Ms. Jean Nader, Beneficiary and Co-Executor
Ms. Sheila O’Connell, Beneficiary

This Twelfth Account shows that:

(a) The significance of the $659.97 entanglement is in not the amount of the $659.97, but

in it’s use, that of a controlling entanglement on real estate: I have experienced the
CPA-lawyer entanglements before and know it would be foolhardy to try to sell
Accotink (my family’s remaining real estate, B8845 p1444 and B8307 p1446) until
all the entanglements are removed and the accountings are clear. I would not be
going through this effort if the significance of the $659.97 was $659.97.The value of
these entanglements to the people who created them is reflected in their refusal to
address and remove them.

(b) Itried to get the CPA and lawyer to address this $659.97 entanglement for about

11.

eight years. They would not address it. The zero balance in my Tenth and Eleventh
Court Account is due to this refusal of the CPA and lawyer to address it. I know there
are more entanglements but I can’t figure them out because of the secrecy
surrounding the Estate of Jean M. O’Connell. The real estate tax entanglement
between the Estate and the Trust y/w of H. A. O’Connell is impossible to unravel.

Item 6.

This may imply that the Estate of Jean M. O’Connell is closed: “The Estate of Jean
M. O’Connell, deceased, Fiduciary No. 49160, was closed in the Commissioner of
Accounts office after approval of a Final Account on May 31, 1994”,

The enclosed copy of a page from the Court’s “INDEX TO WILLS & FIDUCIARES:
shows that an Exception to the Commissioner’s Report for the Estate of Jean M.
O’Connell, fiduciary # 49160, has been on file since June 16, 1994:

... OCONNELL, JEAN M EXCEPTION TO COMM REPORT .... 06/16/94 .. F049160 .......

If this is recognized it means that the Estate of Jean M. O’Connell is not closed.



To the Honorable Judges of the Fairfax County Circuit Court, I beg you to cause a jury to
be empaneled to resolve these issues. I ask for a full and complete disclosure of the
accountings for the estate of Jean M. O’Connell (which the law says I am entitled to) so I
can try to untangle that accounting from the accounting of the Trust u/w of H. A.
O’Connell and sell our remaining real estate. I beg the Judges of the Said Court to allow
me to do that. The future of the real estate recorded in B8845 p1444 and B8037 p1446
depends on it.

Respectfully submitted this 23rd day of August 2000.

7
Anthony M. O’Connell, Trustee w/wot H. A. O’Connell
216 Governors Lane Apt 12

Harrisonburg, Virginia 22801
(540) 433-3895

Enclosures, copies of:

Q.(1) Page from the Court’s “INDEX TO WILLS & FIDUCIARES: showing that an
Exception to the Commissioner’s Report for the Estate of Jean M. O’Connell,
fiduciary # 49160, has been on file since June 16, 1994

(2) Trust’s Twelfth Court Account dated August 9, 1999

(3) Checks accepted for Twelfth Court Account

(4) Commissioner Wilson’s letter of August 8, 2000, Re: Estate of Jean M. O’Connell

(5) Commissioner Wilson’s letter of August 8, 2000, Re: Trust u/w of H. A. O’Connell,
and enclosed Commissioner’s Report dated August 8, 2000

(6) Letter of August 9, 2000, from the office of Chief Judge A. Bruce Bach




Confusion

| don’t understand why the Exceptions are not recognized. Can we expose the
document trails for both?



Anthony O’Connell
6541 Franconia Road
Springfield, Va 22150
January 30, 1995

The Honorable Thomas S. Kenny
Circuit Court of Fairfax
Fifth Floor

4110 Chain Bridge Road
Fairfax, Virginia 22030

Ref: Your Show Cause
Against Distribution
of 9/27/93
Fiduciary No. 49160
Estate of Jean O’Connell

“

Dear Judge Kenny:

I’l1l try to make a very long story short. I am a beneficiary of
the above estate, and my sister and Mr. Ed White, attorney, are
co-executors.

I believe the enclosures show Mr. White intentionally kept the
significance of your 9/27/93 order a secret from me until it was
too late for me to appear before you, and now, from his letter of
October 14, 1994, under the guise of wanting to help the estate,
wants my sister to sign a statement blaming someéone other than
himself for leaving out another asset. Since Mr. White refused my
request before, and will probably use your order to protect
himself, would you please allow me the opportunity to appear
before you now? The estate is open.

I look forward to your reply.

Sincerely,

Anthony O'Cbnnell

Enclosures (5)



NINETEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF VIRGINIA

Fairfax County Judicial Center
4110 Chain Bridge Road
Fairfax, Virginia 22030-4009

(703) 246-2221

RICHARD J. JAMBORSKY
F. BRUCE BACH
QUINLAN H. HANCOCK
J. HOWE BROWN
JACK B. STEVENS
THOMAS A. FORTKORT
MICHAEL P. MCWEENY
ROSEMARIE ANNUNZIATA
THOMAS S. KENNY
MARCUS D. WILLIAMS
GERALD BRUCE LEE

COUNTY OF FAIRFAX

February 1,

Fax: (703) 385-4432

CITY OF FAIRFAX

1995

DR. MARK A. ZAFFARANO
DIRECTOR, JUDICIAL OPERATIONS

JAMES KEITH
LEWIS D. MORRIS
BURCH MILLSAP

BARNARD F. JENNINGS
LEWIS H. GRIFFITH
WILLIAM G. PLUMMER
THOMAS J. MIDDLETON

RETIRED JUDGES

STANLEY P. KLEIN
ROBERT W. WOOLDRIDGE, JR.
ARTHUR B. VIEREGG. JR.
JANE MARUM ROUSH

JUDGES

Jegse Wilson
Commissioner of Acccocunts
11350 Random Hills Road
Suite 500

Fairfax, VA 22030-3261

Re: Estate of Jean Q’'Connell
Fiduciary No. 49160

Dear Mr. Wilson:

I have reviewed the enclosed correspondence from Mr. Anthony
O’Connell regarding the estate of Jean O’Connell. Since it
appears from his letter that the estate is gtill in
administration, I am referring the matter to you as Commissioner
of Accounts.

Will you please respond to Mr. O’Connell as you deem

appropriate?
vVer ruly yours,E ;
Thomas S.

Kenn

TSK/wf
ce: Anthony O’Connell
- Edward J. White, Esq.



Commissioner of Accounts Office
Circuit Court of Fairfax County

Fair Oaks Plaza
Suite 460
11350 Random Hills Road
A Fairfax, Virginia 22030
Jesse B. Wilson, III Telephone (703) 385-0268 Peter A. Arntson
Commissioner of Accounts Deputy Commissioner of Accounts

February 13, 1995

Honorable Thomas S. Kenny

Judge, Circuit Court of Fairfax County*
4110 Chain Bridge Road

Fairfax, Virginia 22030-4009

Re: Estate of Jean O’Connell
Fiduciary No. 49160

Dear Judge Kenny:
In response to your letter of February 1, 1995 concerning

the above matter, a review of our records shows that a Final
Account was approved in June, 1994 and we _have closed our file.

In a letter to the Attorney General,” copy enclosed, Mr.
O’Connell says (paragraph 2.) that "Exceptions to the
Commissioner’s Report" were filed. However, I have no other
information about that. :

If, in fact, no exceptions were timely filed or, if filed
were overruled, then I believe, for most purposes, the estate
would be considered closed in that the known responsibilities of
the personal representatives are deemed to have been properly
discharged, and they are entitled to be relieved of their
obligation under their bond. See, §26-33. I say this primarily
as information for Mr. O’Connell who, as I understand it, is
concerned about whether the estate is "open" or "closed" within
the meaning of the Instructions promulgated by the Virginia
Department of Taxation for applying for funds in settlement of
tax refund claims by the estates of retired federal employees.

If this matter should be re-opened or re-committed to me for
any reason, I, of course, will act accordingly.

Please let me know if there is anything else you wish me to
do at this time.

Yours very truly,

=

Jesse B. Wﬂ}son, ITI
Commissioner of Accounts

JBW:va

cc: Honorable F. Bruce Bach
Mr. Anthony 0O’Connell
Edward J. White, Esquire
Ms. Jean O’Connell Nader


anthonyoconnell
I don't understand why Jesse Wilson would not recognize the Exceptions to the Commissioner's Report that was filed and that was recorded on the Court records, on June 16, 1994.

I don't understand why, on the issue of Exceptions, Jesse Wilson would enclose a copy of my letter to the Attorney General, and not mention my letter of January 17, 1995, to Edward White, which contained documentation of the Exceptions. I sent the Commissioner of Accounts a copy of my January 17, 1995, letter to Edward White.

Is Jesse Wilson saying or implying that I told the Attorney General that I filed an Exceptions but I did not file an Exceptions?

Confusion is a flag to see what is behind it. Can we expose the document trail for the Exceptions to the Commissioner's Report for the Estate, account #49160,  that I filed and that was recorded on the Court records, on June 16, 1994?  Can we expose the document trail for the Exceptions to the Commissioner's Report for the Trust, account #21840,  that was recorded on the Court records, on August 23, 2000?
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Anthony O’Connell

6541 Franconia Road
Springfield, Virginia 22150
(703) 971-2855

February 26, 1995

Honorable Thomas S. Kenny

Judge, Circuit Court of Fairfax County
4110 Chain Bridge road

Fairfax, Virginia 22030-4009

Re: Estate of Jean 0O’Connell
Fiduciary No. 49160

Dear Judge Kenny:

In response to the Commissioner of Accounts letter of February

13, 1995, T am enclosing a co of mvy letter of January 17, 1995,
with it’s enclosure 1, showing an Exceptions to the
Commissioner’s Report, has been on file since June 16, 1994.

Based on Mr. White’s enclosed letter .the following day, February
14, 1995, I’m guessing he is going to get away with ignoring it,
or it will be overruled. I beg you to not permit that.

Sincerely,

5 O Corne el
%:!!';l

Anthony O’

Enclosures:

1. My letter of January 17, 1995

2. Commissioner of Accounts, letter of February 13, 1995
3. Mr. White, co-fiduciary, letter of February 14, 1995
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Anthony O/’Connell

6541 Franconia Road
Springfield, Virginia 22150
January 17, 199/4’sr

Mr. Edward J. White, co-executor
118 South Royal Street
Alexandria, Virginia 22314

Ref: Estate of Jean M. 0O’Connell
Fiduciary # 49160

Dear Mr. White:

My copy of a letter from the Virginia Department of Taxation does
not list you as being responsible for the pen51on payments due
the estate.

Would you pleasé send me some clear and convincing evidence as to
whether you have, or whether you have not, accepted this
responsibility in your capacity as co-executor?

A recent Washington Post article states that 371 claims have been
rejected because they were not signed properly. The instructions
for signing were, in part; If the estate is open, the personal
representative must file the affidavit and the claim on behalf of
the decedent’s estate.

This is my third request to you.

If your justification for withholding this information is that I
am represented by counsel, I am not represented by counsel. If

e i ification i h the estate is closed, the estate has
never been closed (enc. 1)]. If you have some other justification
or wi olding 1s 1ntormation, please let me know what that
is, in order that it may be addressed.

Sincerely,

A
é/iziQL-C<j;?;“L

Anthony 0’Co
Enclosure (1)

Copies:
Ms. Jean Nader
Honorable Judge F. Bruce Bach, Nineteenth Judicial Circuit of Va

Commissioner of Accounts
rginia € Bar, ocket #93-042-976

euc|

sl
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	                      Exceptions
	         1,475.97 - 816.00 = 659.97
	exceptions to estate accounting filed on june 16, 1994
	1994.06.16 exceptions filed; estate
	index to wills and fiduciares

	exceptions to jesse wilson's closing of the trust account against the trustee's intent filed on august 23, 2000.
	2000.08.23 exceptions filed; trust 

	                      Confusion
	1995.01.30  anthony o'connell to judge thomas kenny
	1995.02.01  judge thomas kenny to jesse wilson 
	1995.02.13  jesse wilson to judge thomas kenny 
	1995.02.26 anthony o'connell to judge thomas kenny
	enclosure: 1995.01.17  anthony o'connell to edward white 
	enclosure: index to will and fiduciaries showing Exceptions





